COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT DEVELOPMENT) AC PLANNING RI	REGISTER REFERENCE 85/A/60		
1. LOCATION	With access to Edmonstown Road, adjacent Moyville 5			
2. PROPOSAL	12 Houses			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received	Date Furth (a) Requested	er Particulars (b) Received	
	P 23 Jan. 1985	1. 21st March, 1985	1. 29th April. 1985	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name John A. McGivern, Planning Consultant Address 25 Millview Lawns, Malahide, Co. Dublin			
5. APPLICANT	Name Layden & Company, Moyville Estate. Edmonstown Road, Dublin 14 Address			
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. P/2300/85 Date 27th June, 19	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	n June, 1985 grant permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. P/2893/85 Date 8th Aug., 19		n Aug., 1985 rmission granted	
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect	= "	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register			
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE				
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT				
14.				
Prepared by	Copy issued by		Registr	
Checked by	Date	I #61/62218#I+60188###################################		

Co. Accts. Receipt No.....

Future Print 475588

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel 724755 (ext. 262/264)

P/2893/85

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, TRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Date ... 8 AUG 1985

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approvalence

	Local Government (Planning an	d Developme	nt) Acts, 1863-1982 1963-1983			
To.	John A. McGivera	Decision Number a	Decision Order Number and Date			
855	25. Millview Lawns,	Register i	Reference No			
u kwa		Planning	Control No			
N	Co. Dublin,	Applicatio	n Received on23/1/185			
Арр	licant Layden & Go		f. Rec. d. 29/4/85			
	PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the develop		V _m			
* ***		(Meess as an en ses.)	andress reconstruction in security and the second in the s			
	CONDITIONS	× ×	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS			
•	That the development to be carried out in its entirety is with the plans, particulars and specifications lodged vication, save as may be required by the other conditional benefit.	ith the appli- lons attached	accordance with the permission and that effective control be maintained:			
ю	That before development commences, approval under Bye-Laws to be obtained and all conditions of that an observed in the development.		2. In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878–1964.			
	That the proposed house be used as a single dwelling		3. To prevent unauthorised development.			
*	That a financial contribution in the sum of £5,880, be paid by the proposer to the Dublin County Council cost of provision of public services in the area of a development, and which facilitate this development, this to be paid before the commencement on the site.	towards the the proposed	4. The provision of such services in the area by the Council will facilitate the proposed development. It is considered reasonable that the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the services.			
		li ⊆ o ∰ST ≈	7.6			
Đ	n e v∰e g	e: e:	71 C			
			N 2			
	w = = ×					
	ned on behalf of the Dublin County Council	H-9 803005 FI	Fur Principal Officer			

approval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of approval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

- That no development under any permission granted pursuant to this decision be commenced until security for the provision and satisfactory completion of services including maintenance until takenin-charge by the Local Authority of roads, open space, carpairs, sewers, watermains or drains has been given by:
 - (a) Lodgment with the Council of an approved Insurance Company £16,000. Bond in the sum of

which shall be renewed by the developer from time to time as required during the course of the development and kept in force by him until such time as the reads, open space, carparks, sewers, watermains and drains are taken-in-charge by the Council.

Or/

(b) Lodgment with the Council of Lodgment with the Council of cash sum of £10,000 to be applied by the Council at its absolute discretion; it such services are not duly provided to its satisfaction on the provision and completion of such services to standard specification.

(c) Lodgment with the Planning Authority of a letter of guarantee issued by any body approved by the Pienning Authority for the purpose in respect of the proposed development in accordance with the guarantee scheme agreed with the Planning Authority.

and such lodgment in either case has been acknowledged in writing by the Council.

Note: When development has been completed, the Council may pursue the Bond to secure completion of the works required to bring the estate up to the standard for taking-in-charge.

5. To ensure that a ready sanction may be available to the Council to induce the provision of services and prevent disamenity in the development.

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approval Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1982

1963-1983

	Cocia Coloniana II was 3		
To.	John A. NeGivern,	Decision Number a	Order P/2300/85, 27/6/*85 and Date
100	25, Millylew Lawns,		85A/60
9.7%	දුදු යුදු ගතකරන කරන්න දෙදෙන නොකෙන සහ මෙයන සහ පරිස සම්බන්ධ වෙන්න සිට එම විසිර මෙයා කිරීමට සිට කිරීමට ව	***************************************	Reference No
:01 (E) P	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF STREET STREET, ST		Control No
(iš	Go. Dublin.	AAP TAL	on Received on . 29/6/*85
App	Layden & Co.	O)) Les responses de la compa	e kawaranan eng ng panggalan 1941 bahanan - demantan en esan
	e÷!	- 1	ē a
	ERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the devel		\[\lambda\] \[\la
Pr	posed. 12 houses, with secess to Edwards	town Road, .	egjoining Hoyville Estate
86 K	e enemera his es escribir decembrada de Egypt Maria de Escada de maria de enemera de enemera de Escada de	era escentento e	a especialmentale representativamentele descripto del propuesto del conservamente R
QUI	BJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS		8
90	CONDITIONS		, REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
-	######################################		
•	That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adduring the course of the works.	to prevent the djoining roads	5. To protect the embnities of the area.
¢	That all public services to the proposed developme electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located throughout the entire site.	ent, including i underground	7. In the interest of amenity.
in the second	That public lighting be provided as each street is accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County to provide street lighting to the standard required be Council.	/ Council so as	8. In the interest of amenity and public safety.
*	That no dwellinghouse be occupied until all the service connected thereto and are operational.	ces have been	 In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
O,	That the area shown as open space be levelled, soile landscaped to the satisfaction of the County Count available for use by residents on completion of their	cil and to be	10 in the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
1.	That the water supply and drainage arrangements, disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the rethe County Council.	including the equirements of	2.1. In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 - 1964.
	796 ×		
		3"	(Contd
	\mathfrak{D}		111
			1 K
Si	rhed an behalf of the Dublin Sconty Council	awalindan Seel Asse	for Principal Officer
-			8 AUG 1985
	ORTANT: Turn overhalf for further information		Date

Approval of the Cauncil under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms

of approvel must be complied with in the carrying but of the work.

- That all watermain tappings, branch connections, swabbing and chlorination, be carried out by the County Council, Sanitary Services Department and that the cost thereof be paid to the County Council before any development commences.
- 1.3. That an acceptable street naming and house numbering scheme be submitted to and approved by the County Council before any constructional work takes place on the proposed houses.
- That screen walls in block or similar durable materials not less than 2 metres high, suitably capped and rendered, be provided at the necessary locations so as to screen rear gardens from public view. The specific locations and extent of walling must be fully discussed and agreed with the County Council before construction. Timber fencing is not acceptable.
- 15. That the developer shall construct and maintain to the Council's standard for taking in charge all the roads, including footpaths, verges, public lighting, open space, sewers, watermains or drains forming part of the development, until taken in charge by the Council.
- 16. That the erees shown and conditioned as open space be fenced off during construction work and shall not be used for the purpose of site compounds or for the storage of plant, materials or spoil.
- in. That the necessary land required for road improvement purposes be reserved as such, and kept free from development and transferred to the Council free of change when required. The improvement line boundaries are to be set out on the site and checked by the Reads Department prior to the commencement of development.

 18. The developers are to lay the new kerbs along the improvement line boundary and construct the additional section of road uldening including any necessary drainage from the existing carriageway to the new kerb line. The construction thickness is to be that required for a local distributor road. These natters are to be the subject of consultation with the Roads Department before the commencement of development.

 19. That the outfall foll and surface water sever
- ig. That the outfull foil and surface water sever connections at the south flank of house No. 12 be incorporated into a paved passageway with locking gates at each end.

- 12 To comply with public health requirements and to ensure adequate standards of workmanship. As the provision of these services by the County Council will facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that the Council should recoup the cost.
- 13an the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 14 in the interest of visual amenity.
- 15 in the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 16. To protect the amonities of the area.
- 17. In order to couply with the requirements of the Roeds Department.
- 18. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
- 19. In the interest of the proper, plenning and development of the suga.

Cont. / carees

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

724755 (ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2, IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

AUG 1985

Notification of Grant of Permission/Approvariation of Grant of Permission/Approvariation Services (Planning and Development) Acts. 1963-1983

John A. licgivern, To		Order P/2300/85, 27/6/*65 nd Date 85A/60 Reference No.		
Halahide,	72			
Co. Dubliu. Leyden & Co.	Application	23/1/85 pplication Received pa 29/4/85		
A PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the deve Proposed 12 houses with access to Edmond	7	· ·		
- Loposed LA Nobsea Walth Eccess to monoun	Stown Toad'	ediorning movalite narster		
	ice is testinalist	AND EMPRORES HAR BURGH ROMERS HER HAR HARMON SOMETHING HER THE SUBSTITUTE REPORTS		
CONDITIONS		REASONS FOR CONDITIONS		
20. That details of the proposed retains the rear of Site No. 's 1 - 12 together we excillent subsoil surface water drainage to and agreed by the County Council beforthe countries and immedial contribution in the £8,400, (12 houses @ £700, per house) be proposer to the Bublin County Council to cost of road improvements in the earce, facilitates the proposed development. The contribution to be paid prior to consense development on the site.	ith any be submitted it sum of paid by the wards the which	21. In the interest of the proper		
> 3 " ≥ 1:3 M N		п		
$\nabla = \frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{N} $	K			
	a &	<		
	~ = = = = ,, = =			
	3			
Signed on behalf of the Dublin Dounty Council		For Principal Officer		

Approval of the Council under Stillding Bye-Laus must be obtained before the development is commenced and

rams of approved must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

John A. McGivern, 25 Millview Lewns, Malahids, Co. Dublin.

85A/60

21st March, 1985.

Proposed 12 houses with access to Edmonstown Road, adjoining Moyville Estate, for Layden & Co.

Dear Sir,

With reference to your planning application, received here on 23rd January, 1985 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you, that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1983, the following additional information must be submitted in quadruplicate:-

- 1. Applicant to submit written specific evidence of ownership of all lands required to provide adequate and satisfactory sightlines to the site access.
- 2. Applicant to submit proposals for the co-ordination of development with lands immediately to the north and south of the proposed site and also fronting Edmondstown Road.
- 3. Applicant to submit full constructional details of the proposed retaining wall bounding rear gardens, back garden profiles on completion of development and proposels for disposel of excess surface water run off from these gardens.
- 4. Applicant to indicate on site layout plan the proposed improvement line for the Edmondstown Road and the applicants proposals for upgrading the existing road. The applicant should also indicate a service road to acceptable standards and house curtilages to acceptable standards.
- 5. Applicant to submit a drawing scale 1:500 showing sight lines for 90m. on either side of the proposed junction with Edmondstown Road.
- 5. Applicant to submit details of an extended service road eerving the adjoining lands on the north and south of the site and an emended layout to cater for such co-ordinated development.

CONTD/.....

- 7. Applicant to clarify proposals for the disposal of foul sewerage to the mains system.
- N.B. As the site may be effected by proposals for the laying of a 900mm diameter water main by Dublin Corporation through the site, the applicants should consult with the Waterworks Department Dublin Corporation before lodging the information requested above.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Reg. Ref. No. given above.

Yours faithfully,

for Principal Officer.